FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 25, 2024



American Banker Names Eagle Community Credit Union "Top Credit Unions to Work For in 2024"

Foothill Ranch, CA – Eagle Community Credit Union is thrilled to announce its inclusion in American Banker's prestigious list of the "Top Credit Unions to Work For in 2024." Ranking 19th nationwide, this honor reflects the credit union's commitment to fostering a vibrant workplace culture and providing a rewarding environment for its employees.

The recognition from American Banker highlights Eagle Community Credit Union's dedication to creating an exceptional workplace that prioritizes employee growth, well-being, and satisfaction. Known for its inclusive culture, competitive benefits, and focus on professional development, Eagle Community Credit Union continues to attract and retain top talent, driving the organization's mission to provide outstanding service to its diverse membership.

Michael Kim, CEO of Eagle Community Credit Union, expressed gratitude for the award and acknowledged the critical role of the staff in achieving this milestone.

"Being recognized as one of the top credit unions to work for in the country is a tremendous honor. It's a direct reflection of the incredible team we have at Eagle Community Credit Union. Our employees are the heart of our success, and their dedication to building a vibrant culture and delivering outstanding service to our members is what makes this achievement possible. I am incredibly proud of our staff, and I want to thank them for their hard work and unwavering commitment," said Kim.

Eagle Community Credit Union is committed to maintaining a workplace where collaboration, innovation, and member service excellence continue to thrive. The credit union will carry forward

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

its focus on providing an environment where employees feel empowered and engaged in shaping the future of financial services for the communities it serves.

For more information about Eagle Community Credit Union's career opportunities and commitment to fostering a positive work environment, please visit www.eaglecu.org.

About Eagle Community Credit Union:

Eagle Community Credit Union, founded in 1937, provides its members high-quality financial products and services. With a focus on community involvement in Orange and Riverside Counties (CA) and member satisfaction, Eagle Community Credit Union continues to grow and thrive as a trusted financial institution.

Media Contact:

David Ward Chief Marketing Officer Eagle Community Credit Union

Phone: (949) 588-9400 Email: pr@eaglecu.org

###